95AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
High capacitance · Ultra compact
HCGW · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h / 85 °C
ØD available
shape P S TL TD
Cap
material
51 B, N, I, Y 22.0 M5x10 5.5 10 PH

Anfrage erhältlich.
2372G
 Product Code · Bestellbezeichnung
Rated voltage code
Code Voltage Code Voltage
2V 350 2W 450
2G 400 2H 500
G
Case code
diameter
ØD Code
51 C
64 D
77 E
90 F
101 G
121 K Case Code length
Length in mm
(3 digits)
HCGW
Type of series
PH
Specific
features
(e.g. M6 ...)
323
Capacitance code
The first two digits are significant.
The last digit indicates the number
of following zeros in µF.
Example: Series HCGW · 32000 µF +/- 20 % · 400 V · D = 101 mm · L = 237 mm with Y-Bracket
Y
Fixing symbol code
B : �Bolt
N : �single outer sleeve
I : 2 Stoppers Bracket
Y : �3 Stoppers Bracket
X : 4 Stoppers Bracket
Capacitance tolerance
Ø : ± 20 %
Q : -10 % ~ + 30 %
96 AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
350 VDC
Code: 2V
Surge Voltage
400 VDC
13 000 12.8 32.0 25 26 22 0.70 77x155 HCGW2V133#E155
17 000 15.6 39.0 19 20 22 0.70 90x157 HCGW2V173#F157
18 000 16.6 41.5 18 20 22 0.70 77x195 HCGW2V183#E195
22 000 19.8 49.5 17 18 22 0.70 77x235 HCGW2V223#E235
24 000 19.9 49.8 16 18 32 0.70 101x175* HCGW2V243#G175PH
25 000 20.7 51.8 15 16 22 0.70 90x196 HCGW2V253#F196
31 000
24.9 62.3 12 13 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2V313#F236
23.9 59.8 12 13 32 0.70 101x195* HCGW2V313#G195PH
34 000 26.0 65.0 12 13 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2V343#F236W2
36 000
26.8 67.0 11 12 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2V363#F236W2
29.0 72.5 11 13 22 0.70 90x283 HCGW2V363#F283
38 000 29.7 74.3 11 12 22 0.70 90x283 HCGW2V383#F283W2
39 000 29.0 72.5 10 12 32 0.70 101x237* HCGW2V393#G237PH
44 000 33.2 83.0 10 12 32 0.70 101x283* HCGW2V443#G283PH
57 000 40.7   101.8** 7 8 3 0.70 121x283 HCGW2V573XK283
400 VDC
Code: 2G
Surge Voltage
450 VDC
11 000 11.8 29.5 31 32 22 0.70 77x155 HCGW2G113#E155
14 000 14.6 36.5 24 25 22 0.70 77x195 HCGW2G143#E195
15 000 15.8 39.5 23 24 22 0.70 77x220 HCGW2G153#E220
16 000
16.9 42.3 21 22 22 0.70 77x235 HCGW2G163#E235
15.2 38.0 21 22 22 0.70 90x157 HCGW2G163#F157
20 000 18.5 46.3 20 21 22 0.70 90x196 HCGW2G203#F196
22 000 19.3 48.3 18 19 32 0.70 101x175* HCGW2G223#G175PH
25 000 21.4 53.5 16 18 32 0.70 101x195* HCGW2G253#G195PH
27 000 23.8 59.5 15 17 22 0.70 90x221 HCGW2G273#F221
28 000 23.7 59.3 15 15 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2G283#F236W2
29 000 25.3 63.3 14 16 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2G293#F236
30 000 24.9 62.3 14 16 32 0.70 101x222* HCGW2G303#G222PH
32 000
27.3 68.3 12 13 22 0.70 90x283 HCGW2G323#F283
26.3 65.8 12 13 32 0.70  101x237* HCGW2G323#G237PH
34 000 27.8 69.5 11 13 32 0.70  101x250* HCGW2G343#G250PH
38 000 30.8 77.0 10 11 32 0.70 101x283* HCGW2G383#G283PH
50 000 38.1 95.3 9 11 32 0.70 121x283 HCGW2G503XK283
450 VDC
Code: 2W
Surge Voltage
500 VDC
3 300 5.2 13.0 114 118 19 0.70 51x130 HCGW2W332#C130
5 600 7.5 18.8 67 70 20 0.70 64x130 HCGW2W562#D130
9 500 10.9 27.3 36 37 22 0.70 77x155 HCGW2W952#E155
10 000 11.8 27.5 34 35 22 0.70 90x145 HCGW2W103#F145
12 000 13.5 33.8 28 29 22 0.70 77x195 HCGW2W123#E195
13 000       13.7 34.3 26 27 22 0.70 90x157 HCGW2W133#F157
15 000 16.4 41.0 24 27 22 0.70 77x235 HCGW2W153#E235
17 000 17.1 42.8 21 22 22 0.70 90x196 HCGW2W173#F196
18 000
17.0 42.5 20 21 32 0.70 101x175* HCGW2W183#G175PH
17.9 44.8 20 21 22 0.70 90x196 HCGW2W183#F196
22 000
20.1 50.3 18 19 32 0.70 101x195* HCGW2W223#G195PH
21.0 52.5 18 19 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2W223#F236
24 000 22.6 56.5 17 18 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2W243#F236
25 000 22.3 55.8 16 17 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2W253#F236W2
Rated
VoltageCode
(Surge Voltage)
Vr

Product Code
# = variable value,
see fixing code
in the product code
Additional designs on request · Weitere Designs auf Anfrage
HCGW · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h / 85 °C
97AIC EUROPE GmbH · Sales & Marketing in Europe of AIC Components · Telefon: +49 (0)2151- 4943-5 · E-Mail: info@aic-europe.com · www.aic-europe.com
HCGW · Screw-Terminal · 6000 h / 85 °C
450 VDC
Code: 2W
Surge Voltage
500 VDC
27 000
25.1 62.8 15 17 22 0.70 90x283 HCGW2W273#F283
24.1 60.3 15 17 32 0.70 101x237* HCGW2W273#G237PH
29 000 25.6 64.0 14 16 32 0.70 101x237* HCGW2W293#G237PH
33 000 28.7 71.8 13 15 32 0.70 101x283* HCGW2W333#G283PH
42 000 34.9 87.3 10 12 32 0.70 121x283 HCGW2W423XK283
500 VDC
Code: 2H
Surge Voltage
550 VDC
5 600 8.4 21.0 60 62 22 0.70 77x155 HCGW2H562#E155
8 200
11.2 28.0 41 43 22 0.70 77x195 HCGW2H822#E195
10.8 27.0 41 43 22 0.70 90x157 HCGW2H822#F157
9 500 13.0 32.5 36 37 22 0.70 77x235 HCGW2H952#E235
11 000 13.7 34.3 32 33 22 0.70 90x196 HCGW2H113#F196
12 000 13.5 33.8 30 33 32 0.70 101x175* HCGW2H123#G175PH
14 000
16.7 41.8 29 30 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2H143#F236
16.0 40.0 29 30 32 0.70 101x195* HCGW2H143#G195PH
16 000
19.3 48.3 25 27 22 0.70 90x283 HCGW2H163#F283
18.6 46.5 25 26 32 0.70 101x237* HCGW2H163#G237PH
18 000 18.9 47.3 23 23 22 0.70 90x236 HCGW2H183#F236W2
20 000 21.5 53.8 20 20 22 0.70 90x283 HCGW2H203#F283W2
Rated
VoltageCode
(Surge Voltage)
Vr